Statutory Document No. 2015/0071



Fireworks Act 2004

FIREWORKS (VARIATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON FIREWORK DISPLAYS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2015

Approved by Tynwald: 17 March 2015 Coming into Operation: 1 April 2015

The Department of Home Affairs makes the following Order under section 4(5)(c) of the Fireworks Act 2004.

1 Title

This Order is the Fireworks (Variation of Restrictions on Firework Displays) (Amendment) Order 2015.

2 Commencement

If approved by Tynwald, this Order comes into operation on 1 April 2015.¹

3 Amendment to Schedule 1 to the Fireworks (Variation of Restrictions on Firework Displays) Order 2009

- (1) The Fireworks (Variation of Restrictions on Firework Displays) Order 2009² is amended as follows.
- (2) In Schedule 1, after "5. Ramsey National Week Organising Committee" insert ☎6. Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited. ☎.

MADE 17 FEBRUARY 2015

JUAN WATTERSON

Minister for Home Affairs

² SD 801/09



¹ Tynwald approval required further to section 4(9) of the Fireworks Act 2004.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the Fireworks (Variation of Restrictions on Firework Displays) Order 2009 by adding Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited to the list of persons or classes of persons prescribed for the purposes of section 4(5)(c) of the Fireworks Act 2004.

